

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-222

Request:

- 1. Whether the Trust has a software solution to manage patient e-consent?
 - If so, the current supplier, contract value, renewal date. Who is the individual responsible for this solution and their contact details.
- 2. Whether the Trust has a software solution to manage consent for school vaccinations/immunisations?
 - If so, the current supplier, contract value, renewal date. Who is the individual responsible for this solution and their contact details
- 3. Whether the Trust has a software solution to manage waitlist validation?
 - If so, the current supplier, contract value, renewal date. Who is the individual responsible for this solution and their contact details?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. EKHUFT does not have an e-consent system.
- 2. No.
- 3. EKHUFT use internal software.

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 03 MAY 2023)

